



## The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday  
Email: [violations@humanrightstribunal.international](mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international)

CASE # 20141026-F1B8-4D6E-AFCB-009EA5A9AF47

### PETITION

Comes now, **Delant Cory Palmerton** for **Carolyn Coyne Rousseau**, (hereinafter “*Carolyn Coyne Rousseau*”) to petition the **Humans Rights Tribunal** organized under **Article 8**, to issue a **judgment** and **order** of Human Rights Violations committed against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights agreed upon the 10th of December, 1948, and

Petitioner Signature: *Delant - Cory, Palmerton*, October 26, 2014

### VERIFICATION

I, **Juan Antonio Cenicerros**, (hereinafter “*Clerk*”) hereby verify that the signature of the **petitioner with power of attorney for Carolyn Coyne Rousseau** is the same individual and to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief that the signature is authentic,

*Juan Antonio Cenicerros*





## **The Human Rights Tribunal**

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday

Email: [violations@humanrightstribunal.international](mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international)

**CASE # 20141026-F1B8-4D6E-AFCB-009EA5A9AF47**

### **JUDGMENT**

**Comes Now, a Judgment and Order** by the Human Rights Tribunal,

**WHEREAS**, Carolyn Coyne Rousseau has claimed multiple human rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, including but not limited to:

#### **Article 4**

*No one shall be held in slavery or servitude; slavery and the slave trade shall be prohibited in all their forms.*

#### **Article 6**

Everyone has the right to recognition everywhere as a person before the law.

#### **Article 9**

*No one shall be subjected to arbitrary arrest, detention or exile.*

#### **Article 10**

*Everyone is entitled in full equality to a fair and public hearing by an independent and impartial tribunal, in the determination of his rights and obligations and of any criminal charge against him.*

#### **Article 12**

*No one shall be subjected to arbitrary interference with his privacy, family, home or correspondence, nor to attacks upon his honour and reputation. Everyone has the right to the protection of the law against such interference or attacks, and*

## Article 17

- (1) *Everyone has the right to own property alone as well as in association with others.*
- (2) *No one shall be arbitrarily deprived of his property.*

## Article 20

- (1) *Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association.*
- (2) *No one may be compelled to belong to an association.*

### Human Rights Violators:

1. **Claudia M. Burton**, member of the Circuit Judges Association, and private membership association organized under Article **one, five and fourteenth** of the U.S. Constitution, and
2. **Nancy Doty** doing business as NANCY DOTY, INC. AS PRESIDENT PROFILE:

REGISTRY NUMBER: 61336682

01/15/1998

REGISTRATION DATE

BUSINESS NAME

NANCY DOTY, INC.

BUSINESS ACTIVITY

PROFESSIONAL FIDUCIARY SERVICES FOR ELDERLY AND MENTALLY ILL PATIENTS

MAILING ADDRESS

C/O MARKOWITZ HERBOLD ET AL

1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3000

PORTLAND OR 97204 USA

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

TYPE

4030 NE 42ND

PORTLAND OR 97213 USA

PRIMARY PLACE OF BUSINESS

OREGON

JURISDICTION

REGISTERED AGENT

JEFFREY M EDELSON

MARKOWITZ HERBOLD ET AL

1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3000

PORTLAND OR 97204 USA

PRESIDENT

NANCY DOTY

4030 NE 42ND

PORTLAND OR 97213 USA

SECRETARY  
NANCY DOTY  
4030 NE 42ND  
PORTLAND OR 97213 USA

And a private membership association organized under Article **one, five and fourteen** of the U.S. Constitution, known as **Guardian Conservator Association of Oregon Inc.** with **registered agent** being one **Nancy Doty**, and

Other conspirators under direct control of Nancy Doty to violate Human Rights against the aforementioned Universal Declaration of Human Rights include but not limited to:

- A. Dina Betschart;
- B. Stefanie Young;
- C. Barbara Morris;
- D. Emily Engdahl;
- E. Jacob Davidson;
- F. Stacy Heiney;

**WHEREAS, Carolyn Coyne Rousseau** has sent through **Delant Cory Palmerton** (with power of attorney) multiple objections to be a member, in any form of the;

**Circuit Judges Association:**

President—Hon. Paula J. Brownhill  
Vice President—Hon. Christopher J. Marshall  
Secretary—Hon. Janet Stauffer  
Treasurer—Hon. Josephine H. Mooney  
Immediate Past Pres.—Hon. Daniel R. Murphy, and

**WHEREAS, Carolyn Coyne Rousseau** has sent through Delant Cory Palmerton (with power of attorney) multiple objections to be a member in any membership status of the;

**Guardian Conservator Association of Oregon Inc. or An employee or any other Status with Nancy Doty, Inc.**

Link: <http://www.gcaoregon.org/looking-for-help/gca-member-directory/2924/nancy-doty-inc-2/>

And has stated multiple times that Carolyn Coyne Rousseau has her own private membership association that is capable of handling Carolyn Coyne Rousseau's affairs, and

**WHEREAS, Carolyn Coyne Rousseau** was kidnapped from her association of 17 years by the aforementioned associations on **03-16-2009** in violation of **Article 20, section 2** of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**WHEREAS**, the **Circuit Judges Association** held a private hearing on 03-16-2009 in violation of **Article 10** of the Universal Declaration to Human Rights perpetrated by one; **Claudia M. Burton**, and

**WHEREAS**, **CLAUDIA M. BURTON**, decided the case on behalf of the petitioner and its council by **minute 15:43** into the proceeding of the private hearing held on 03-16-2009, and

**WHEREAS**, All Human Rights Violators have conspired to silence any outside objections from the established association of Carolyn Coyne Rousseau in violation of:

**Article 19**

*Everyone has the right to freedom of opinion and expression; this right includes freedom to hold opinions without interference and to seek, receive and impart information and ideas through any media and regardless of frontiers, and*

**WHEREAS**, the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau association of 17 years has suffered attacks upon it after multiple violations of **Article 20, section 2** of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights in the form of violation of

**Article 12**

*No one shall be subjected to arbitrary interference with his privacy, family, home or correspondence, nor to attacks upon his honour and reputation. Everyone has the right to the protection of the law against such interference or attacks, and*

Thereby causing suffering, theft, mental anguish, deprivation of the dignity of Carolyn Coyne Rousseau and free development of her personality in violation of **Article 22** of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**WHEREAS**, any and all violations of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights are considered **Nefarious**, Adjective (typically of an action or activity) *wicked or criminal*; and

**WHEREAS**, all human rights violators against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights have committed nefarious acts of violence against the elderly for the purpose of slowly depleting the estate in the form of services that were created and not needed or necessary, and

**WHEREAS**, all human rights violators against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights conspired to commit wicked acts of violence in the form of passive aggressive acts against Carolyn Coyne Rousseau using drugs, power of attorney, incarceration, verbal threats, and other forms of violence to commit a form of cannibalism in a rotting economy currently being enforced in the U.S., and



## JUDGMENT

**NOW THEREFORE:**

**BE IT JUDGED**, that the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau claims that the existence of Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights are warranted and have occurred against the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau as evidence of the Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**Affirmed and Acknowledged** by the Human Rights Tribunal on this day, **October 26<sup>th</sup>, 2014:**



**John Harold Fulks**



**Moses Brian Moss**



**Samuel German Valencia**



**Lanny Kay Talbot**

## DISCLAIMER

### Article 20

- (1) *Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association.*
- (2) *No one may be compelled to belong to an association.*

**END OF DISCLAIMER**

## VERIFICATION

I, **Juan Antonio Cenicerros**, (hereinafter "*Clerk*") hereby verify that the signatures of all International Notaries on this judgment, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

*Juan Antonio Cenicerros*





## **The Human Rights Tribunal**

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday

Email: [violations@humanrightstribunal.international](mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international)

**CASE # 20141026-F1B8-4D6E-AFCB-009EA5A9AF47**

### **ORDER**

**BE IT ORDERED**, that all privileges and immunities are hereby suspended for the Circuit Judges Association, Guardian Conservator Association of Oregon Inc. and NANCY DOTY, INC. FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS of the Universal Declarations of Human Rights, and

**FURTHER BE IT ORDERED**, that Carolyn Coyne Rousseau is released from quasi membership of the foreign aforementioned associations, all private contracts canceled, and returned to the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau association immediately upon publication of this order, and

**FURTHER BE IT ORDERED**, that all freedoms, liberties, rights, privileges, immunities, reputation in good standing, Nationality, and peace is hereby restored to Carolyn Coyne Rousseau, and

**FURTHER BE IT ORDERED**, that all Carolyn Coyne Rousseau property, before the kidnapping of 03-16-2009 is restored to the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau association of 17 years and restitution is paid to the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau association for losses and mental anguish in the amount to be determined by a third party accountant, and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that all human rights violators are held surety for their crimes against humanity, and

**FURTHER BE IT ORDERED**, that the bonds and insurance of the human rights violators are hereby suspended for crimes against Humanity and human trafficking, and

**FURTHER BE IT ORDERED**, that the human rights violators will cease and desist all contact with the Carolyn Coyne Rousseau and claims against Carolyn Coyne Rousseau directly or indirectly through others to cure the violation of Article 4, 6, 9, 10, 12, 17, 19, and 20, section 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights and all other Human Rights Violations committed by the human rights violators, and

## ORDER

**Affirmed and Acknowledged** by the Human Rights Tribunal on this day, **October 26<sup>th</sup>, 2014**:



**John Harold Fulks  
Talbot**



**Moses Brian Moss**



**Samuel German Valencia**



**Lanny Kay**

## DISCLAIMER

### Article 20

- (1) *Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association.*
- (2) *No one may be compelled to belong to an association.*

**END OF DISCLAIMER**

## VERIFICATION

I, **Juan Antonio Cenicerros**, (hereinafter "*Clerk*") hereby verify that the signatures of all International Notaries on this judgment, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

*Juan Antonio Cenicerros*

